iff

er
en

ce
 (t

im
e

to
 in

ve
st

ig
at

e
ex

ce
ed

s b
en

ef
its

)

Ga
zi

fe
re

 S
um

m
ar

y
of

 C
os

ts
 (f

ro
m

 E
GD

) p
er

 A
tt

ac
hm

en
t 4

, 1
-D

6-
20

.1
25

,1
81

,3
69

Filed:  2012-09-11
EB-2011-0354
Exhibit JT1.21
Attachment 1

Page 1 of 1

 Filed: 2012-09-11
 EB-2011-0354
 Exhibit JT1.22
 Page 1 of 2

Witnesses: K. Culbert
 A. Patel
 S. Trozzi
 B. Yuzwa
 M. Monteiro, Mercers Canada

UNDERTAKING JT1.22

UNDERTAKING

TR 1, page 143

To provide impact on 2013 revenue requirement of a plus or minus 20 percent
sensitivity analysis for the equity return for pension costs; a plus or minus 1 percent
sensitivity analysis on the yield curve; a description of the impact of the sensitivity
analysis on actuarial gains and losses that could be incorporated into future rates.

RESPONSE

Accounting Costs
The table below shows the projected 2013 US GAAP accrual costs under the baseline
scenario contained in Mercer’s June 1, 2012 report on pension costs, as well the equity
return and interest rate sensitivities, broken down by plan:

2013 Accrual Costs – US GAAP ($ Millions) – EGDI Only
 EGD RPP SERP SSERP Total

Baseline scenario $35.6 $0.9 $0.1 $36.6

2012 equity returns 20% higher than baseline $22.7 $0.5 $0.0 $23.2

2012 equity returns 20% lower than baseline $48.6 $1.1 $0.1 $49.8

Yield curve at year-end 2012 shifts up by 1% $24.9 $0.6 $0.1 $25.6

Yield curve at year-end 2012 shifts down by 1% $44.5 $1.1 $0.0 $45.6

A 20% difference between actual and expected return on equities in 2012 would result
in an actuarial gain or loss of approximately $85 million as of December 31, 2012.  A
1% shift in the yield curve would result in an actuarial gain or loss of approximately
$124 million as of December 31, 2012.  These amounts would get added to the
unamortized net actuarial gain or loss at December 31, 2012 and get amortized into
expense starting in 2013.  The above amounts are in respect of EGDI’s share of the
RPP, SERP, and SSERP only.

 Filed: 2012-09-11
 EB-2011-0354
 Exhibit JT1.22
 Page 2 of 2

Witnesses: K. Culbert
 A. Patel
 S. Trozzi
 B. Yuzwa
 M. Monteiro, Mercers Canada

Cash Costs

The table below shows the projected cash cost in 2013 under the baseline scenario
contained in Mercer’s June 1, 2012 report on pension costs, as well the equity return
and interest rate sensitivities, broken down by plan:

 EGD RPP SERP SSERP Total

Baseline scenario $38.4 $0.3 $0.0 $38.7

2012 equity returns 20% higher than baseline $20.1 $0.0 $0.0 $20.1

2012 equity returns 20% lower than baseline $56.7 $0.8 $0.0 $57.5

Yield curve at year-end 2012 shifts up by 1% $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Yield curve at year-end 2012 shifts down by 1% $66.4 $0.9 $0.0 $67.3

A 20% difference between actual and expected return on equities in 2012 would result
in an asset gain or loss of approximately $85 million as at December 31, 2012.  A 1%
shift in the yield curve would result in a solvency liability gain or loss of approximately
$122 million at December 31, 2012.

 Filed: 2012-09-11
 EB-2011-0354
 Exhibit JT1.23
 Page 1 of 2
 Plus Attachment

Witnesses: K. Culbert
 A. Patel
 S. Trozzi
 B. Yuzwa
 M. Monteiro, Mercers Canada

UNDERTAKING JT1.23

UNDERTAKING

TR 1, page 153

To provide qualitative description of Exhibit A2, Tab 3, Schedule 1 to explain in more
detail the larger numbers and how and why the balances flowed into account over time.

RESPONSE

Please see Attached.

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.

Supplement to Appendix 2 ‐ Continuity Schedule of the OPEB Funded Status

(in millions)

EGD's Consolidated ‐ includes St. Lawrence Gas

1 Beginning Balance of Accrued Benefit Obligation ‐ September 30, 2001 (50.40)